TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripley Tools, LLC		08/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubbell Power Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	40 Waterview Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73577505	4 X 4 PLUS	
Serial Number:	73593361	BANANA PEELER	
Serial Number:	72454372	CABLEMATIC	
Serial Number:	75060787	FIBER-SAFE	
Serial Number:	87488407	GLOVABLE	
Serial Number:	74536401	MILLER	
Serial Number:	71631543	CM	
Serial Number:	76026030		
Serial Number:	87486935	MSAT	
Serial Number:	73117605	NO-NIK	
Serial Number:	75069836	RIPLEY	
Serial Number:	87017211	RMS	
Serial Number:	76600580	UTILITYTOOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0728**

900720250

Phone: 4758824137

Email: gmmacdonald@hubbell.com

Correspondent Name: George M. Macdonald Address Line 1: 40 Waterview Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100-167

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George M. Macdonald

SIGNATURE: /George M. Macdonald/

DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Ripley Tools, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Ripley Tools, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0729

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RIPLEY TOOLS, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022,
AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

2386766 8100M SR# 20223136140 Authentication: 204049425 Date: 08-01-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 08/01/2022 FILED 09:35 AM 08/01/2022 SR 20223136140 - File Number 2386766

STATE OF DELAWARE 6766 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving of	corporation is	Hubbell	
Systems, Inc.	, a Delaware Corporation	, and the name	of the
limited liability company being mer	ged into this surviving corp	oration is	Ripley
Tools, LLC	a (list jurisdiction) Ob	io	limited
liability company.			
SECOND: The Agreement of Merg	2 A		
and acknowledged by the surviving	corporation and the merging	g limited liabili	ty
company.			
reprint the state of the state	. * *	77 _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THIRD : The name of the surviving	corporation is Hubbell	Power Syst	ems,
Inc.	annannundundundundundundundundundundundundun		*
FOURTH: The merger is to become	allantina an America to 1	2022	
POORITI. The merger is to become	conecuve on August 1,	de VI de de	mannanananan kananananan ka
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger	is on file at C/O Hubbell	l Incorpora	ated.
40 Waterview Drive, Shel	**************************************	watering and a second a second and a second	
the place of business of the surviving		мэтоги, у униступ этогун эйм чингий таруг тогун архину у инстирий ступисом.	NEWSCHIEGEN WARREST WARRANT WAS P
p	e erek ereneses		
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of	f Merger will be furnished	by the corporat	ion
on request, without cost, to any stoc			
of any constituent limited liability co	ompany.	*****	
	•		
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Inc	corporation of the survivin	g corporation	shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation.			
and a control		2.427	ان د د
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said (
an authorized officer, the <u>lst</u>	day of August	,A.D., 2	1022
	DocuSigned by:		
	By: katherine d	lane	
	Authorized		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Aunonzeu	Officer	
	Name: Katherine A.	Lane	
	Print or Ty		
	Limb of Ly	F ⊼	
	Title: Vice President	and Secre	etary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0731